- 1 -
eDAM-8018
8-channel Thermocouple
Input Module
User’s manual
Web site: www.inlog.com.tw
Trademark:
The names used in this manual for indentification only

- 34 -
*Analog Input type and range (TT)
Type code range Modules
08 ±10 V 8012/D,8017,8014/D
09 ±5 V 8012/D,8017,8014/D
0A ±1 V 8012/D,8017,8014/D
0B ±500 mV 8012/D,8017,8014/D
0C ±150 mV 8012/D,8017,8014/D
0D ±20 mA 8012/D,8017, 8014/D (Required
125Ω current conversion resistor.)
** Baud Rate settings (CC)
code 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 0A
baud rate 1200 2400 4800 9600 19200 38400 57600 115200
*** :Data format settings (FF)
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Bit7: =0 for 60 Hz (default)
 =1 for 50 Hz
Bit6: =1 Enable checksum
 =0 Disable checksum (default setting)
Bit5: =0 for normal operation mode (Default setting)
 =1 for fast operation mode (8017 only)
Bit4~bit2: No used
Bit1~bit0 :=00 Engineer unit format (default setting)
  =01 Percent format
  =11 2’s complement Hex format
- 35 -
Input types and data format table
Code Range Format +F.S. zero -F.S
Engineer unit +15.000 +00.000 -15.000
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0000
-15~+15
mV
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +50.000 +00.000 -50.000
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0001
-50~+50
mV
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +100.00 +000.00 -100.00
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0002
-100~+100
mV
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +500.00 +000.00 -500.00
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0003
-500~+500
mV
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +1.0000 +0.0000 -1.0000
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0004
-1~+1
V
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +2.5000 +0.0000 -2.5000
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0005
-2.5~+2.5
V
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +20.000 +00.000 -20.000
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -100.0006
-20~+20
mA
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 8000
Engineer unit +760.00 +00.000 -210.00
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -027.63OE
Type J T/C
-210~760°C
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 DCA2
Engineer unit +1372.0 +00.000 -0270.0
% of F.S.R +100.00 +000.00 -019.680F Type K T/C
-270~1372°C
2’s complement 7FFF 0000 E6D0
- 36 -